

No. – HPX/Reg./FY24/2612

Date: 25thJanuary 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Extension of date for seeking comments/suggestion from stakeholders and public on Hindustan Power Exchange Ltd. (HPX) petition filed before Hon'ble CERC for increasing duration of Long Duration Contracts (LDCs) to 11 months and for introduction of Quarterly Contracts in Term Ahead Market (TAM), Green Term Ahead Market (GTAM) and High Price Term Ahead Market (HPTAM) contracts

- The comments/suggestions/objections were solicited from the stakeholders ang general public on Hindustan Power Exchange Ltd. (HPX) petition filed before Hon'ble CERC (Petition no 384/MP/2023) for increasing duration of Long Duration Contracts (LDCs) to 11 months and for introduction of Quarterly Contracts in Term Ahead Market (TAM), Green Term Ahead Market (GTAM) and High Price Term Ahead Market (HPTAM) contracts, by 16th Jan'24 vide notice dated 26th Dec'2023.
- 2. At the request of the stakeholders the last date for submission of comments/suggestions/ objections has been extended till 31st Jan'24.
- 3. All stakeholders and general public are requested to submit their comments/suggestions, latest by 31st Jan'24, by emailing it @ info@hpxindia.com.
- 4. The comments may also be sent to HPX latest by 31st Jan'24 at the following address: Head, Legal & Regulatory, Hindustan Power Exchange Ltd. (HPX)
 8th Floor, World Trade Tower, Sector – 16, Noida – 201301
 Ph.: +91 120 4769900
- 5. The comments/ suggestions/ objections received after the stipulated date may not be considered for consideration.

Hindustan Power Exchange Limited

(Formerly known as Pranurja Solutions Ltd) Regd. Office: 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Corporate Office: World Trade Tower, 8th Floor, Sector-16, Noida, UP- 201301 I CIN: U74999MH2018PLC308448 info@hpxindia.com I 0120 4769900 | HPX India I Hindustan Power Exchange I www.hpxindia.com